
Name of Accused person with Address Alias
Sex/ 
Age

Father/ Spouse 
Name

1 SPC
Pradhan Nagar PS Case No.209/2026 Dated.16.03.2026 

U/S 303(2)/317(2)/317(5) of BNS r/w section 21 of 
Mines and Minerals Regulation and Development Act.

Raju Oraon of Pavitra Nagar P.S Pradhan Nagar Didt 
Darjeeling M/40 Lt. Balli Oraon 16.03.26 SI Goutam Mallick

2 SPC
MATIGARA PS CASE NO-150/26 DT-16.03.2026 U/S-

137(2) OF BNS
UTTAM KR BARMAN OF MIRA PARA,PS-

SITALKUCHI,DIST-COOCHBEHAR M/30 LATE DULAL KR 
BARMAN 16.03.2026 ASI DIPAK KR CHHETRI

3 SPC
BKN PS Case No. 232/26, Dated. 16.03.2026, U/S 

85/103(1)/61(2) BNS, 2023 r/w sec 3/4 of Dowry 
Prohibition Act, 1961.

Santosh Jain of Reshep Bazar, Mangpoo, PS- Rangli 
Rangliot, Dist. JPG M/42 Jaskaran Jain 16.03.26 SI Rajiv Subba

Name of Accused person with 
Address

Alias
Sex/ 
Age

Father/ Spouse 
Name

1 SPC
Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.771 DT.16.03.26         u/s 292 

BNS         

Ranjit Roy((50) 
OF.Ashighar Nareshmore

PO.Ghogomali PS Bhakti Nagar Dist.Jalpaiguri
M/50

S/
O.Late Mukundo Roy

16.03.2026 SI Wahed Kamal Pramanik

2 SPC
Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.771 DT.16.03.26         u/s 292 

BNS         

Manojit Mondal(33) 
OF.Fakdaibari PO.Ghogomali PS.Bhakti Nagar 

Dist.Jalpaiguri M/40
S/O.Mona Mondal

16.03.2026 SI Wahed Kamal Pramanik

3 SPC
Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.771 DT.16.03.26         u/s 292 

BNS         

Moni Das(54) 
OF.Velkipara PO.Sahudangi

M/34
S/O.Late

Dhiren Das
16.03.2026 SI Wahed Kamal Pramanik

4 SPC
Gajoldoba O/P    GDE No. 462 DT.16.03.26         u/s 292 

BNS         
Tushar Bishwas(19) village Kalu para Post saipara PS 

Rajganj district Jalpaiguri 
M/28  son of Ashwini Biswas 16.03.2026 SI Ramnath Karjee

5 SPC
Gajoldoba O/P    GDE No. 462 DT.16.03.26         u/s 292 

BNS         
Pritam Rai (19) village Pratapgarh PO Godara PS 

Rajganj district Jalpaiguri 
M/23 son of Nakul Ray 16.03.2026 SI Ramnath Karjee

6 SPC PDN PS GDE No. 951, Dt. 16.03.26 U/S 34 P. Act
Anil Oraon of Kalkut Busty, Pabitra Nagar, Champasari, 

PS- Pradhan Nagar, Darjeeling
M/ 27   S/O Khoya Oraon 16.03.26 ASI Budi Bal Subba

7 SPC PDN PS GDE No. 951, Dt. 16.03.26 U/S 34 P. Act
Binay Barman of Samar Nagar Battala, Champasari, PS- 

Pradhan Nagar, Darjeeling
M/46

 S/O Swaroj Ch. 
Barman 

16.03.26 ASI Sanjit Mandal

8 SPC
New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 756/26 Dtd. 16.03.26 u/s-292 

BNS
Sushen Roy of Fulbar ,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 45/M Lt.Bhaben Roy 16.03.2026 ASI Khagen Barman

9 SPC
New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 756/26 Dtd. 16.03.26 u/s-292 

BNS
Sankar Mahanta of Pharpur ,PS-Kotwali,Dist-Jalpaiguri 48/M Lt.Pulak Mahanta 16.03.2026 ASI Khagen Barman

10 SPC
New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 756/26 Dtd. 16.03.26 u/s-292 

BNS
Bapi Das of Micle Madhusudhan Colony,PS-NJP,Dist-

Jalpaiguri
37/M Radhamohan Das 16.03.2026 ASI Khagen Barman

11 SPC
New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 756/26 Dtd. 16.03.26 u/s-292 

BNS
Pawan Saw of Micle Madhusudhan Colony,PS-NJP,Dist-

Jalpaiguri
29/M Harinarayan Saw 16.03.2026 ASI Khagen Barman

12 SPC
New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 756/26 Dtd. 16.03.26 u/s-34 

Police Act
Babu Poddar of Ambikanagar ,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 40/M Ashok Poddar 16.03.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

13 SPC
New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 756/26 Dtd. 16.03.26 u/s-34 

Police Act
Manoj Mahato of South Colony ,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 58/M Asit Mahato 16.03.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

14 SPC
New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 756/26 Dtd. 16.03.26 u/s-34 

Police Act
Pawan Kamti of South Colony ,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 40/M Lt.Uma Kamti 16.03.2026 SI Binup Mahato

15 SPC
New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 756/26 Dtd. 16.03.26 u/s-34 

Police Act
Bidyut Sarkar of Purba Dhantala ,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 37/M Pankaj Sarkar 16.03.2026 SI Binup Mahato

16 SPC
New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 756/26 Dtd. 16.03.26 u/s-34 

Police Act
Bidhan Roy of Micle Madhusudhan Colony,PS-NJP,Dist-

Jalpaiguri
38/M Sunu Roy 16.03.2026 SI Binup Mahato

17 SPC
New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 756/26 Dtd. 16.03.26 u/s-34 

Police Act
Pabitra Roy of Barabaria ,PS-Kotwali,Dist-Jalpaiguri 33/M Lt.Kalipada Roy 16.03.2026 SI Binup Mahato
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18 SPC
New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 756/26 Dtd. 16.03.26 u/s-34 

Police Act
Manas Ghosh of Shanti Para ,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 23/M Babai Ghosh 16.03.2026 SI Binup Mahato

19 SPC
New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 756/26 Dtd. 16.03.26 u/s-34 

Police Act
Kartick Barai of Shanti Para ,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 34/M Lt.Amar Barai 16.03.2026 SI Binup Mahato

20 SPC
New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 756/26 Dtd. 16.03.26 u/s-34 

Police Act
Raju Baidya  of Shanti Para ,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 39/M Lt.Balaram Baidya 16.03.2026 SI Binup Mahato

21 SPC
New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 756/26 Dtd. 16.03.26 u/s-34 

Police Act
Bikram Das of Gate Bazar ,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 57/M Lt.Rakhal Das 16.03.2026 SI Binup Mahato

22 SPC
New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 756/26 Dtd. 16.03.26 u/s-34 

Police Act
Subrata Das of Gate Bazar ,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 52/M Lt.Biren Das 16.03.2026 SI Binup Mahato

23 SPC
MATIGARA PS GDE NO-1902 DT-16.03.2026 U/S-292 OF 

BNS
SUBRAM THAPA OF SUKNA NEAR HANUMAN 

MANDIR,PS-KURSEONG,DIST-DARJEELING
M//28 SHIV THAPA 16.03.2026 ASI C.P ADHIKARY

24 SPC
MATIGARA PS GDE NO-1902 DT-16.03.2026 U/S-292 OF 

BNS
AYUSH GURUNG OF UPPER GHOLETAR,PS-

KURSEONG,DIST-DARJEELING
M/21 DIL KR GURUNG 16.03.2026 ASI C.P ADHIKARY

25 SPC
MATIGARA PS GDE NO-1902 DT-16.03.2026 U/S-292 OF 

BNS
BISWA BARMAN OF GONDAR MORE,PS-

BHAKTINAGAR,DIST-JALPAIGURI
M/30 VOLA BARMAN 16.03.2026 ASI C.P ADHIKARY

26 SPC
MATIGARA PS GDE NO-1902 DT-16.03.2026 U/S-292 OF 

BNS
MD SAHID OF JYOTINAGAR,PS-SILIGURI,DIST-

DARJEELING
M/26 LATE SIDDIK ALI 16.03.2026 ASI C.P ADHIKARY

27 SPC
MATIGARA PS GDE NO-1902 DT-16.03.2026 U/S-292 OF 

BNS
NILESH RAI OF TANGTA KHASMAHAL,GAIRIBAS,PS-

JALDHAKA,DIST-KALIMPONG
M/33 AJAY RAI 16.03.2026 ASI C.P ADHIKARY

28 SPC NBMC OP GDE NO-598 DT-16.03.2026 U/S-292 OF BNS
AVAY KR SINGH OF DAULATPUR CHANDI,PS-

HAJIPUR,DIST-BAISALI
M/52 LATE KISORY SINGH 16.03.2026 ASI AMAL ROY

29 SPC NBMC OP GDE NO-598 DT-16.03.2026 U/S-292 OF BNS LAL MAJHI OF NAGESWARI,PS-METLI,DIST-JALPAIGURI M/29 DULU MAJHI 16.03.2026 ASI AMAL ROY

30 SPC NBMC OP GDE NO-598 DT-16.03.2026 U/S-292 OF BNS
SANU MANTI MUNDA OF DHURANTI KOKA LINE,PS-

METLI,DIST-JALPAIGURI
M/40 PANDA MUNDA 16.03.2026 ASI AMAL ROY

31 SPC NBMC OP GDE NO-607 DT-16.03.2026 U/S-292 OF BNS
ABHISEK MAHALI OF LACKU PARA,PS-BANARHAT,DIST-

JALPAIGURI
M/26 BISHNU MAHALI 16.03.2026 ASI BIJAY KHASKEL

32 SPC NBMC OP GDE NO-607 DT-16.03.2026 U/S-292 OF BNS
RABIN MINJ OF MERIVIEW TEA STATE,PS-

NAXALBARI,DIST-DARJEELING
M/33 PILTU MINJ 16.03.2026 ASI BIJAY KHASKEL

33 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 768 DATED 16.03.26 U/S-292 OF BNS  RATAN ROY OF RUPSINGH JOTE PS BDR DIST DJG  M/47  S/O SOMAN ROY 16.03.26 ASI HAR KISHAR RAY 

34 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 768 DATED 16.03.26 U/S-292 OF BNS  DIPU SINGHA OF RUPSINGH JOTE PS BDR DIST DJGOF   M/46  S/O JITU SINGH 16.03.26 ASI SHEKAR LAMA 

35 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 768 DATED 16.03.26 U/S-292 OF BNS  NANDU BARMAN OF RUPSINGH JOTE PS BDR DIST DJG  M/39   S/O DHIREN BARMAN 16.03.26 SI SAMIK PAUL

36 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 768 DATED 16.03.26 U/S-292 OF BNS  KAMAL BARMAN OF RUPSINGH JOTE PS BDR DIST DJG  M/32 
  S/O  RUPHARI 

BARMAN
16.03.26 SI SAMIK PAUL

37 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 768 DATED 16.03.26 U/S-292 OF BNS  BITTU KUMAR OF RUPSINGH JOTE PS BDR DIST DJG  M/25   S/O BARUN YADAV 16.03.26 SI SAMIK PAUL

38 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 768 DATED 16.03.26 U/S-292 OF BNS MADHAB KUMAR OF RUPSINGH JOTE PS BDR DIST DJG  M/22 S/O SUBASH THAKUR 16.03.26 ASI BISAL ROY

39 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 768 DATED 16.03.26 U/S-292 OF BNS
MAJUL SK  OF NEGIUL GNAJ PS MURSHIDABAD  DIST 

MURSHIDABAD 
 M/25 S/O AJIJUL SK 16.03.26 ASI BISAL ROY

40 SPC  BDR PS GDE NO 768 DATED 16.03.26 U/S-292 OF BNS NOOR HASSIAN OF PAHAN GUMIA PS BDR DIST DJG M/20 S/O SAKU HASSAIN 16.03.26 ASI ASRAF ALI

41 SPC
BKN PS GDE No. 851, dt. 16.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. vide 

NCR No. 612
Naushad Ali of Gram Muradpur, PO- Sahuana, Majhila 

Shahabad, Dist. Handoi
M/22 Majattar 16.03.26 ASI Sailes Das

42 SPC
BKN PS GDE No. 855, dt. 16.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. vide 

NCR No. 614, 615 & 616
Babul Ali of Prakashnagar, W/No-43, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/30 Ahmed Ali 16.03.26 ASI Dipak Karmakar

43 SPC
BKN PS GDE No. 855, dt. 16.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. vide 

NCR No. 614, 615 & 616
Younush Ali of Shivnagar, Salugara, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/60 Md. Sikham Ali 16.03.26 ASI Dipak Karmakar



44 SPC
BKN PS GDE No. 855, dt. 16.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. vide 

NCR No. 614, 615 & 616
Arindam Das of Ektiasal, W/No-40, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/35 Ananda Das 16.03.26 ASI Dipak Karmakar

45 SPC
ASGH OP GDE No. 585 & 588, dt. 16.03.26, U/S- 292 BNS. 

vide BKN PS NCR No. 617, to 624
Mithun Roy of Banerswar More, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/28 Subhash Roy 16.03.26 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

46 SPC
ASGH OP GDE No. 585 & 588, dt. 16.03.26, U/S- 292 BNS. 

vide BKN PS NCR No. 617, to 624
Biswajit Adhikari of Banerswar More, PS- BKN, Dist. 

JPG
M/29 Kaltu Adhikari 16.03.26 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

47 SPC
ASGH OP GDE No. 585 & 588, dt. 16.03.26, U/S- 292 BNS. 

vide BKN PS NCR No. 617, to 624
Mithun Roy of Banerswar More, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/26 Shibu Roy 16.03.26 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

48 SPC
ASGH OP GDE No. 585 & 588, dt. 16.03.26, U/S- 292 BNS. 

vide BKN PS NCR No. 617, to 624
Sujan Paul of Bholanath Para, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/25 Subat Paul 16.03.26 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

49 SPC
ASGH OP GDE No. 585 & 588, dt. 16.03.26, U/S- 292 BNS. 

vide BKN PS NCR No. 617, to 624
Goutam Barman of Bholanath Para M/29 Khiten Barman 16.03.26 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

50 SPC
ASGH OP GDE No. 585 & 588, dt. 16.03.26, U/S- 292 BNS. 

vide BKN PS NCR No. 617, to 624
Sayan Barman of Mekhliganj, PS- Mekhliganj, Dist 

Coochbehar
M/38 Mantu Barman 16.03.26 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

51 SPC
ASGH OP GDE No. 585 & 588, dt. 16.03.26, U/S- 292 BNS. 

vide BKN PS NCR No. 617, to 624
Fani Chandra Barman of Majhabari, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/32

Ramesh Chandra 
Barman

16.03.26 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

52 SPC
ASGH OP GDE No. 585 & 588, dt. 16.03.26, U/S- 292 BNS. 

vide BKN PS NCR No. 617, to 624
Manoj Paul of Rajen More, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/45 Manoranjan Paul 16.03.26 ASI Dinesh Ch. Roy

53 SPC
SIKANDAR RAM  OF HOWKERSH COURNER  COURT 

MORE  PS-  SILIGURI  DIST-DARJELLING
47 M    JAMUN RAM 

54 SPC
MANGAL HELA   OF LICHU BAGAN SUBASH PALLY  

WARD NO 18 PS- SILIGURI  DIST-DARJELLING
35 M RAJU HELA 

55 SPC
DINESH KUMAR OF LICHU BAGAN SUBASH PALLY  

WARD NO 18 PS- SILIGURI DIST-DARJELLING
37 M   LT RAM SWARUP KUMAR 

56 SPC
SOURAV CHOUDHURY  OF GANGA NAGAR WARD NO 

05 PS-  SILIGURI DIST- DARJELLING
34 M  LT PRADIP CHOUDHURY 

57 SPC
AMAR SARKAR  OF  TIKIAPARA MATNGINI 2PS-  

SILIGURI DIST-DARJELLING
  32 M SUDEB SARKAR 

58 SPC PNT TOP GDE NO. 467 DT-16.03.2026 U/S-34 P.ACT
PANKAJ KUMAR TOPPO  OF TOONA 

NO.07,GANGARAM TOONA -7, BTC, TARBANDHA PS- 
BAGDOGRA  DIST-DARJEELING

 25 M LT. WALTER TOPPO ASI SUROJIT MALLICK

59 SPC
SANTOSH KUMAR `KESHORI OF  RAMGANJ PS - 

MUJAHIRPUR DIST-BHAGALPUR
35 M RAKESH KESHORI 

60 SPC
RABI KUMAR  OF  RAMGANJ PS - MUJAHIRPUR DIST-

BHAGALPUR
30 M SANJAOY KUMAR

61 SPC
IPAK  KUMAR  OF BATASHPUR PS- DELHA DIST- GAYA ( 

BEHAR)
29 M RAMPRASAD SHARMA 

62 SPC LAL JEE  OF  BHARATI PS-  JANOI  DIST-JANOI 33 M PURUSATTAM SINGH

63 SPC BIPUL KUMAR OF  BHARATI PS-  JANOI  DIST-JANOI  24 M DILIP SINGH

64 SPC
MRITONJOY KUMAR  OF  BHARATI PS-  JANOI  DIST-

JANOI
35 M MUKESH MKUMAR

65 SPC BIKASH KUMAR OF  BHARATI PS-  JANOI  DIST-JANOI 35 M 
CHANDRASHEKHAR 

PRASAD

66 SPC
PRASATAM PANDY OF  BHARATI PS-  JANOI  DIST-

JANOI
 38 M PRASAN PANDY

67 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-396 DT-16.03.26 U/S-34 P.ACT
SAUMAJET SAHA   OF NATUN PARA KOTWALI PS- 

KOTWALI  DIST-JPG
42 M LT BIRENDAR SAHA

SLG PS GDE NO-833 DT-16.03.2026 U/S-34 P.ACT ASI DEBASISH DAS

KHP TOP GDE NO.-440 DT.-16.03.26 U/S-34 P.ACT

ASI  BINOD  CHETRI


